

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.R.P.No. 962 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02	17.04.2026	<p><u>NJS,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Considering the submissions that there is no mention about the Registered Will dated 07.10.1985 in the Written statement, the same is received and that the impugned Order is therefore not sustainable. Therefore, there shall be an interim stay as prayed for till 08.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.R.P.No. 962 of 2026</u></p> <p>Issue Notice to Respondents.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, Counsel for Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent(s) through registered post with acknowledgment due and shall file proof of service into the Registry within the next listing date.</p> <p>List this matter on 01.05.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p>KS</p>	